UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
before the
SECURITIES EXCHANGE COMMISSION

In the Matter of the Application of

MICHAEL CLARK, CRD# 2580455

For a Motion to Stay Sanctions Imposed by FINRA

SUPPLEMENT TO REPLY IN SUPPORT OF PETITONER'S MOTION TO STAY

STATUTORY DISQUALIFICATION

On May 11, 2021, Petitioner Michael Clark ("Mr. Clark") filed a Reply in support of the Motion to Stay regarding FINRA's statutory disqualification. As stated in the Reply, Mr. Clark applied for his New York insurance license on April 23, 2021. Until recently, Mr. Clark believed that the New York Department of Financial Services had approved his application and issued his insurance license based on an email notification from the National Insurance Producer Registry ("NIPR") stating that his application was "ACCEPTED" and NIPR's website stating that his application is "Approved."

Mr. Clark has recently become aware that his application for a New York insurance license is still pending. The New York Department of Financial Services has requested additional information from Mr. Clark in connection with Mr. Clark's application, which Mr. Clark has provided. Importantly, the New York Department of Financial Services did not summarily deny Mr. Clark's application or respond that he is barred. Instead, his application is pending further review.

MURPHY & ANDERSON, P.A.

BY: s/ Niels P. Murphy

NIELS P. MURPHY, ESQ.

Florida Bar No.: 0065552

nmurphy@murphyandersonlaw.com

LAWTON R. GRAVES, ESQ.

Florida Bar No.: 0086935

lgraves@murphyandersonlaw.com

Murphy & Anderson, P.A. 1501 San Marco Blvd. Jacksonville, Florida 32207 904-598-9282 (phone) 904-598-9283 (fax) Attorneys for Michael Clark

June 9, 2021

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a copy of the foregoing has been furnished to the following via the email and the SEC portal this 9th day of June 2021:

Vanessa Countryman, Secretary Securities Exchange Commission Via Email: apfilings@sec.gov Via eFAP

Andrew Love Associate General Counsel FINRA Via Email: Andrew.love@finra.org Via eFAP Attorney for FINRA

s/ Niels P. Murphy
Attorney